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CITY COUNCIL MEETING 
FEBRUARY 15, 1984 

\ 

) " -I ,~. 

J{t.,1:N'E SJIARI~; 
l-1Nl-i R.R I 984 
CIP SET R:R 
IUlLJC llFAHr~; 

Fo l I <M'i ng i 11 t rodm· t i ou of the nv1 t t er hy City Mnnnger Gl ave~, 
and :\.-; s i s t ant C i t y !\ nnage r (;I t'IUl , Cotul<' i I . on nnt i on of 
!\ll1~·or Pro Tmport' Snider. lt«•id second, sPt n Puhl ic llenring 
nt H:OO p.m. on 'L•t·ch 7. 19H4 to consider tlw proposed 1984 
(~lpi tul ln1>rovna•nt Prog-rtUll which includes vnrious projects 
p ropo:-.cd f o he f unclt>d by I{(~ venue Shu l'i nl{ Funds . 
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tlOI'ICE OF PUBLIC HFARING BY THE CIT'i COllNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF I.DDI 'ID ~JSIDER ProPOSED USES 
OF REVENUE SHAAINC FUNDS AS THEY PERI'AIN 'IO 
THE POOPOSID CITY OF LODI CA.PITJ\L IMPOOVEltENl' 
P!lXi!W1 1984. 

tmiCE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Wednesday, ~rch 7, 1984 at 
the hours of 8:00 p.m., or as soon therea.fter as the natter may be 
ream, the I..odi City Council will conduct a Public Hearin<:J in the 
Council Chambers, City Hall, 221 West Pine Street, Locli, California, 
to consider proposed uses of Revenue Sharing Funds as they pertain to 
the proposed City of LOOi Capital IIrproverrent Program 1984. 

A copy of the proposed uses of the General Revenue Sharing 
Funds is on file in the efficc ef the City Clerk and can be exam.in_ad 
during regular business hatrs (f.bnday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 
p.m.). 

All citizens of the recipier': government (the City of Locli) 
shall have the right to IMke written and oral ccmrents and t.o ask 
questions concerning the entire budget at the hearing relative to the 
use of General Reven1Je Shuring Funds as they pertain to the proposed 
City of LOOi Capital Inprovement Program 1984. 

Dated: February 15, 1984 

BY ORDER OF THE Irol CITY COUNCil. 
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PRl1EX:l'S 

wastewater System 

Stonn Drainage 

water Systen 

Street System 

Other F'acilities 

121 
Total Generil1 
Cost f\lOO 

156,000 

290,000 ~~5,000 

168,000 

1,838,000 

493,000 61,000 

CITY OF IJ..DI 

CAPITAL IMPRJ\JEMENl' P~ - 1984 

RreAPITUIATICN 

17.1 17.2 11$.1 :n 143 124 126 148 128 
Sewer Waste Wa-ter Wa-telt 2:106 Master SB 325 Urban D Rev. Sharinq Pedestrian Other 
Capital Capital ODR Gas Tax Drains F\1rds F\lnd Bike 

34,000 122,000 

25,000 120,000 

168,000 

472,000 853,000 428,000 10,000 75,000 

145,000 287,000 

Total 2 1~45 19Q.Q ___ l_Q6 1 QOQ ___ HLQQ_Q~J.~~,QCO 168,000 472 1000 -~2.1000 853,000 428,000 ~65,_000 _____ ~ _ _10 1000 362,000 

Beginning Balance 

Est. Pesc::urc:&;; 1984 

~t.oti.\1 

Adju..c;tments 

E\lr.ds Available 

Projects 8\xigeted 

J::stin~t~ ~ Available 
12/31/84 

675,847 256,058 

-o- 97,360 

6i5,847 353,418 

675,847 353,418 

206,00.0. 34,0.00 

----
469,847 319,413 

(1) Pr~~ Paynent:s .l,!}65 Sewer Bclxis 
(2) Act:ual ~ f~ 2 ~$ Gf Uth 

Entitl.eaent Periods are less than estimated 

300,180 388,042 769,324 

150.575 205,575 75,000 

----
450,755 593,617 844,324 

(192,440) (1) 

258,315 593,617 ·au, 324 

1,22,0.00 16:8,0.0.0 472,Q(i),0 

---
136,315 425,617 372,324 

10,690 620,854 503,000 

25,000 248,000 

35,690 868,854 503,000 

35,690 868,854 503,000 

2S,COO 853,000 428,0().0 

---
10,690 15,854 75,000 

238,160 

233,930 

472,090 

(33,980) (2) 

ua,no 
265,000 

173,110 

10,000 

5,000 

15,000 

15,000 

lQ,OOO 

5,000 

"!UJ§.P·\~_¥i!Ji!!iill!Wf··)J@¢ i!J$J1#.94!111!l:;;;t;AAt ·Mi!,i,.,..J!IIliJ)i$1#(1A9!i'JI§!:Ilii!JR,.,WI'!\h~L~~';t'?:\?-._,"~·-,,~'">-c":-o···· -~~·~·:":-">-~ _, • ~-: {Jr·-:' ::0·· ,·, 

-o-
362,000 

362,000 

3"o2,0CYO 

362,000 

-o-



Pm.nx::'I'S 

Miscellaneous Sani ta::y Sewers 

Oversized Sanitary Sewer Mains 

Misc. Sanitary Sewer Manholes 
l. WillGM Glenn Dr. W/~ Way 
2. Holly Dr. S/Faipront 
3. orange Ave. S/Ma.riposa Way 
4. Incust St. E/Fainront 

6" Portable Purrp 

White Slough Facility 

Total 

Roadway Paving 

Replace Methane Gas Ccxrpressor 

overhaul Instrur:ent Air COnpressors 

Overhaul Industrial Waste Punp 12 

Repair Dc:lOrs & Wi.ndc::ws oo C>.ltlying 
Buildings 

Electric Punp Controller Replacemmt 

Rebuild Chlorine M:nitoring' Equi~. 

Rep~t of M:nitGlring & Alal:m 
System 

Total 
Cost 

10,000 

5,000 

10,000 

9,000 

5,000 

15,000 

10,000 

12,000 

7,000 

14,000 

9,000 

50,000 

156,000' 

Cl'N OF LCDI 

CAPI'rAL IMPRJV'EMEM' PFClGRI\M - 1984 

WAS'ID'lATER SYS'ID1 

17.1 
Sewer 
Fund 

10,000 

5,000 

10,000 

9,000 

34,(;00 ~ 

17.2 
Waste Water 

Capital 

5,000 

15,000 

10,000 

12,000 

7,000 

14,000 

9,000 

50,000 

122,000 .I 

sa;;;;;;.; IMMIJiJJJWJS:AF' ~~,..~-,~· .' ., ·~r.'P?;!.""''~-"-';'8'{t,,."f:'«":rJ::,~::!F:,~:;~·-.;;;,.;J . 
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" 

Pmn:x::TS 

Miscellanequs Irrprovenents 

Mise. Storm Drains 

catch Basin Replac.ment ~am 
a, Li.rl(:oln Ave. anti F~esit. /we. 
o. Schsol St. and DeForce Ave. 

OUtfall Structure Control 

Clean-up Pmp Replacaretlt @ Lodi Lake 

Collection System ln'provem:mts 

Lodi Lake Outfall Line Extensioo 

Hutchins - Tokay Inter~ticn 
Tokay /Hutchins to Lee 

Main St. Stoon Drain 
Walnut to Pine 

Master Drctinage System 

Fl01r !blitoring Facilities 

WID Car.;ll Inprovernents 

Total 

Total 

10,000 

30,000 

10,000 

8,000 

120,000 

12,000 

75,000 

20,000 

5,000 

290,000 

C!.'n' OF I.roi 

CAPITAL IMPR.:1VEMENT PR.X;RAM - 1984 

STOR-1 ORAIN1\GE 

121 
Genenl 

P\lnd 

10,000 

30,000 

10,000 

8,000 

12,000 

75,000 

145,000 

12.3 
~s~ 
Drain 

20,000 

5,000 

25,000 

148 
Beveflue 
ShUing 

120,000 

120,000 

Other 

-o-
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Prom:TS 

Distril:Alti.c:n System II!provenent 

Miscellaneous \'later Mains 

Oversized Water Mains 

Major Water Crossings 

Water Meters 

Elimination Gf Dead-end 
E/Nep1us Ct. to J.<::x::keford 

Fire Pl:'eVention lftprovarents 

:tisc. r'ire Hydrants 
a. Lana Or. beteeJ:l Lo3ke & Holly 
b. Turner Rd. @ Lana 

Fire Hydrant & Dist. System Upgrading 
a. Bedanan Rd. Watel:main 

1000. S/V~ to 700 I W/Yosemite 
Water Wells 

Well ContJwl Velve ~i.ng, Well 112 
Abanckn Well ~7 

Water~~ts 
Water Tank Replacement, Eagineering 

Total 

ern' OF LCDI 

CAPITAL~ PR:GRAM- 1984 

WATER SYS'I'EM 

Total 
COst 

5,000 

10,000 

10,000 

50,000 

10,000 

10,000 

41,000 

14,000 
2,000 

16,000 

168,0.00 

·~,~~~~-··,'~·.·, .... d:~mt;~~~~W~*'LMi* UHQ ···•}'·'it~i'%it\;, .· ':,?i!!iiJ!'.!fl~;i,.(;·x'·;'i,,,.~, .•···· ···5.·· ~""'·· _;;.-···~~· 

18.1 
Water 

capital 

5,000 

10,000 

10,000 

50,000 

10,000 

10,000 

41,000 

14,000 
2,000 

16,000 

168,000 
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. . 

Miscellane0US Widening 

Miscellaneous Curb & 
Gutter 

Miscellaneous Traffic Appurtenances 

Traffic Si<JP'r1s tnE.t:ovc;srents 
a. Hutciuns & Tokay (Signal Upgrade) 

Widening/ReconstructiOA Projects 
1. Ham Lane - Lodi to Elm 

a. Right o.f W&y 
2. Stockton St. Kettlerran to Vine 

3. Calavaras St. I.Jx:kefo.rd to 100' 
s/l'blrray 

Total 
Cost 

50,000 

50,000 

10,000 

35,000 

160,000 

492,000 

35,000 

Reconstruction Projects 
1. ealiforni.i\ St. - IJ:xl:keford to Turner 182,000 

Asphalt OVerlays; 
l. Cochral!l Rd. r.o..oer Sacranento Road 

to WID <i:anal. 
2. Ham I.4ne ... Vine t$ I,.oc.:ij,. Ave. 
3. ~fQrd St. - Ch!;l.~ ·t.Q ~~t 
4. ~ford St. - Cherokee to Hwy 99 

OVerpass 
s. Main st. - Loclce£~ ~ ~ 
6. Turner Rd. - Railroad UOOerpa.ss to 

Ham 
7. ~keford St. - Cross to Neplus 

37,000 
146,.()00 
14,000 

31,000 
27,000 

217,000 
32,000 

CIT'i OF LCOI 

CAPITAL~ POCCIWi- 1984 

STREET SYS'l»i 

33 
2106 Gas 

Tax 

50,000 

50,000 

10,000 

10,000 

182,000 

124 
SB 325 

35,000 

150,000 

64,0.00 

37,000 
146,0()0 
14,000 

31,0.00 
27,000 

217,GQO 
32,000 

126 
Urban D 

428,000 

128 
Bicycle/Ped 

10,000 

Other 

25.,.0.00 
fran County 

Street System Continued Nf'•.· ~ Page 
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" Street System (Cent 'd) 

33 124 U6 128 
Total 2106 cas SB 325 Urban D Bicycle/Ped 
Cost Tax Other 

-
Miscel.laneoo$ Il~ts 

1. rm ArCh -.uom· 'ln'proverrents 150,000 100,000 50,000 
a. Engineerhlg f~ 
b. ItJdi Alich ~ts Beautit~tion 
e. Saa'axrento St. (W.Side) C,G&S F\lnd 

Pine to ~t 
d. Signal M:Xl.ifieatioo @ Schcol 

& Pine 

2. I.cA¥er ~ammto Rd. Chlpseal -
Vine to Turner Rd. 16,000 16,000 

3. Cherokee lane C&G and Drainage 
Design 15,000 15,000 

Railroad Cl"''ssing .1\Wroach Int>rovements 
l. I.odi Avenue 63,000 63,.000 
2. Pine Street 76,000 76,000 

Totals 1,838,000 .... 472,000 I 853,000' 428,000 I 10,000' 75,000 J 
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' .. 

Pro:IEX::'l' 

MS: Paving and Landscaping 
a. Paving 8,000 
b • Landscaping 11000 

Softball catplex, Additional Storage 

Stadium 
a. Restroans and COzleessicn Stand 
b. FeliCe Areas where Seats rem::rved 

Sa.ks Park 
a. walkway R.;mp ~fiqat.iCill 
b. Sprinkler Boostu Pimp St.l:\lct:Ure 
c. ilestroc:ms 

Lodi Lake 
a. ReriDve vines a.OO f~ a/13 act\"'..S 
b. ~., unused well 

Hutchins Square, Athletic F<lellities, Parking 

Total 

en--recap 
MISC02 

CI'IY OF UDI 

CAPITAL IMl'R:Nll-n:m' ProGRAM - 1984 

Tot;:1 
Cost 

9,000 

8,000 

145,000 
14,000 

9,000 
l,OOO 

75,000 

1,,000 
2,000 

212,000 

493,000' 

OiflER F.ACILITIES 

121 
~al 

F\lnd 

9,000 

8,000 

14,000 

9,000 
3,000 

16,000 
2,000 

61,000/ 

148 
~ue 
Sharl.NJ 

145,000 

145,000' 

Other 

7$,00.0 .State 
Board Funds 

212,000 Hutd\ins 
Square 

287,000' 

··r7~'"~}'.'l·' 

, .. { 




